
Date Hour

Air 

Pressure 

(inches of 

Hg)

Wind 

Speed

Wind 

Direction

Inches of 

Rainfall

Tempera- 

ture

Sept. 12 12 P.M. (Noon) 29.8 20 E 86°F

Sept. 12 3 P.M. 35 NE

Sept. 12 6 P.M. 29.7 20 E 80°F

Sept. 12 9 P.M. 50 NE

Sept. 12 12 A.M. (Midnight) 29.7 20 E 78°F

Sept. 13 3 A.M. 29.6 55 NE 80°F

Sept. 13 6 A.M. 29.6 55 NE 80°F

Sept. 13 9 A.M. 29.5 75 E 75°F

Sept. 13 12 P.M. (Noon) 150 NE

Sept. 13 3 P.M.* 28.7 165 NE

Sept. 13 6 P.M. 50 E 75°F

Sept. 13 9 P.M. 29.4 35 SE

Sept. 13 12 A.M. (Midnight) 29.5 55 SE 72°F

Sept. 14 3 A.M. SE

Sept. 14 6 A.M. 29.5 35 S 75°F

Sept. 14 9 A.M. S

Sept. 14 12 P.M. (Noon) 29.7 30 SE 75°F

WEATHER AT SAN JUAN, PUERTO RICO DURING A HURRICANE

1.14

0.02

*At this time the center of the storm passed 30 miles to the south of San Juan, at the town of 

Guyama, Puerto Rico. The barometer reading there was 27.5 in Hg.

Trace

0.28

0.25

0.48

5.28

3.43


