WEATHER AT SAN JUAN, PUERTO RICO DURING A HURRICANE						
Date	Hour	Air Pressure (inches of Hg)	Wind Speed	Wind Direction	Inches of Rainfall	Tempera- ture
Sept. 12	12 P.M. (Noon)	29.8	20	E		86°F
Sept. 12	3 P.M.		35	NE	Trace	
Sept. 12	6 P.M.	29.7	20	Ш		80°F
Sept. 12	9 P.M.		50	NE	0.28	
Sept. 12	12 A.M. (Midnight)	29.7	20	E		78°F
Sept. 13	3 A.M.	29.6	55	NE	0.25	80°F
Sept. 13	6 A.M.	29.6	55	NE	0.25	80°F
Sept. 13	9 A.M.	29.5	75	E	0.48	75°F
Sept. 13	12 P.M. (Noon)		150	NE	0.46	
Sept. 13	3 P.M.*	28.7	165	NE	5.28	
Sept. 13	6 P.M.		50	Е	3.20	75°F
Sept. 13	9 P.M.	29.4	35	SE	3.43	
Sept. 13	12 A.M. (Midnight)	29.5	55	SE		72°F
Sept. 14	3 A.M.			SE	1.14	
Sept. 14	6 A.M.	29.5	35	S		75°F
Sept. 14	9 A.M.			S	0.02	
Sept. 14	12 P.M. (Noon)	29.7	30	SE	0.02	75°F

<sup>\*</sup>At this time the center of the storm passed 30 miles to the south of San Juan, at the town of Guyama, Puerto Rico. The barometer reading there was 27.5 in Hg.